

**Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000**

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Tuesday 24<sup>th</sup> April 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

- 1: Please provide the most recent iteration of the trust's cost improvement plan for 2024-25 -whether draft or final - in full including**
- a) the total value of the planned efficiencies for each scheme**
  - b) a description of how each scheme is planning to make savings.**

This information is exempt under section 43 - commercial Interests.

- 2: A list of all independent sector providers with elective contracts for 2024-2025. For each, can the ICB please state the estimated cost of the contract and brief details of activity commissioned (e.g. relevant specialty).**

Please contact the ICB - BLMK

[Welcome to the website of the NHS Bedfordshire, Luton and Milton Keynes Integrated Care Board - Bedfordshire, Luton and Milton Keynes \(BLMK\) Health \(icb.nhs.uk\)](https://www.icb.nhs.uk)

- 3: Please provide details of plans for each community diagnostic centre. This includes:**
- a) The estimated cost**
  - b) The estimated split of national and local funding to meet the costs**
  - c) Current business case stage**
  - d) Estimated opening date**
  - e) and the name of the construction partner if appointed**

This information is exempt under section 43 - commercial Interests.

- 4: Please provide details of the trust plans for international recruitment in 2024/2025 and 2025/2026. This includes:**

- 1: The number of planned international recruits and their nationalities for each relevant specialty in each year**
- 2: The estimated spend on each planned specialty recruitment drive listed above.**

We currently have no planned international recruitment.

Please be advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st

July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD. If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator  
For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the  
'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.